

**STATE OF MICHIGAN
IN THE SUPREME COURT**

On Appeal From The Court Of Appeals
Douglas B. Shapiro, P.J., William C. Whitbeck and Cynthia Diane Stephens, JJ.

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF MICHIGAN,

Plaintiff-Appellee,

Supreme Court Case No. 150906

v

Court of Appeals Case No. 314337

MICHAEL ANDREW RADANDT,

Lower Court Case No. 12-017690-FH

Defendant-Appellant.

**BRIEF OF AMICI CURIAE
CRIMINAL DEFENSE ATTORNEYS OF MICHIGAN
AND AMERICAN CIVIL LIBERTIES UNION OF MICHIGAN**

Bradley R. Hall (P68924)
200 N. Washington Sq., Ste. 250
Lansing, MI 48933-1320
(517) 334-1200

Attorney for Criminal Defense
Attorneys of Michigan

Christine A. Pagac (P67095)
Cooperating Attorney, American Civil
Liberties Union Fund of Michigan
645 Griswold St., Ste. 3300
Detroit, MI 48226-4215
(313) 256-9833

Daniel S. Korobkin (P72842)
Michael J. Steinberg (P43085)
American Civil Liberties Union Fund
of Michigan
2966 Woodward Ave.
Detroit, MI 48201
(313) 578-6824

Attorneys for American Civil Liberties
Union of Michigan

Dated: December 28, 2015

Table Of Contents

Index Of Authorities ii

Interest Of Amici Curiae 1

Statement Of Jurisdiction 2

Statement Of Questions Presented 3

Statement Of Facts 4

Introduction 5

Argument 6

 I. The Police Officers’ Entry Into The Curtilage Of The Home To
 Obtain Information Was A Search Within The Meaning Of The
 Fourth Amendment. Their Conduct Was Not Permitted By The
 Homeowner Either Explicitly Or Implicitly..... 6

 II. An Expansion Of The Good Faith Exception To Apply To The
 Circumstances Of The Search Here Would Eviscerate The
 Protections Afforded The People By The Fourth Amendment. 9

Conclusion 13

Index Of Authorities

Cases

<i>Abela v General Motors Corp</i> , 469 Mich 603 (2004).....	10
<i>Allison v AEW Capital Management</i> , 481 Mich 419 (2008).....	10
<i>Breard v Alexandria</i> , 341 US 622 (1951)	7
<i>Brown v Illinois</i> , 422 US 590 (1975)	9
<i>Carroll v Carman</i> , 135 S Ct 348 (2014) (per curiam).....	8
<i>Davis v United States</i> , 564 US 229, 131 S Ct 2419 (2011).....	10
<i>Estate of Smith v Marasco</i> , 318 F3d 497 (CA 3, 2003).....	8
<i>Florida v Jardines</i> , 133 S Ct 1409 (2013).....	5, 6, 7, 11
<i>Illinois v Gates</i> , 462 US 213 (1983)	12
<i>Johnson v United States</i> , 333 US 10 (1948)	5
<i>Kentucky v King</i> , 563 US 452, 131 S Ct 1849 (2011)	7
<i>Kitchen v Kitchen</i> , 465 Mich 654, 658 (2002).....	8
<i>Morrill v Mackman</i> , 24 Mich 279 (1872)	8
<i>Nardone v United States</i> , 308 US 338 (1939)	9
<i>Nix v Williams</i> , 467 US 431 (1984).....	9
<i>Oliver v United States</i> , 466 US 170 (1984)	6
<i>People ex rel Winkle v Bannan</i> , 372 Mich 292 (1964).....	6
<i>People v Caban</i> , 282 P2d 905 (Cal, 1955)	12
<i>People v Goldston</i> , 470 Mich 523 (2004).....	9
<i>People v Hudson</i> , No. 303437, 2012 WL 6035102 (Mich Ct App November 29, 2012)	7
<i>People v Reid</i> , 233 Mich App 457 (1999)	10
<i>Silverthorne Lumber Co v United States</i> , 251 US 385 (1920).....	9

State v Ohling, 688 P2d 1384 (Or App, 1984)..... 8

United States v Jones, 132 S Ct 945 (2012)..... 6

United States v Lefkowitz, 285 US 452 (1932) 12

United States v Leon, 468 US 897 (1984)..... 5, 9, 10, 11, 12

United States v Reilly, 76 F3d 1271 (CA 2, 1996) 11, 12

Statute

42 USC § 1983..... 8

Court Rule

MCR 7.215(C)(1)..... 10
